Royal Gendarmerie
Canadian royale

Mounted du
Police Canada
‘D’ Division

June 14, 2010
Ms. M. Legare
19597 Fraser Way

Pitt Meadows, British Columbia
V3Y 2W6

Dear Ms. Legare:

This letter will acknowledge receipt of 55 pz

Security Classification / Designation
Classification / Désignation sécuritaire

Protected ‘A’

Your file Votre référence

Our file Notre référence

ages of facsimile documentation from your office

this date. After a review of same, | am unable to see any offences identified therein that
occurred within Stonewall RCMP Detachment’s boundaries.

The documents are being returned to you.

Should there be other information of which the

RCMP should be aware, | encourage you to attend the Stonewall office in person and

discuss the matter with an investigator.
telephone to make a complaint.

Sincerely,
il
Staff Sergeant R.J. (Ron) Muir

East Interlake Area Commander
Stonewall RCMP Detachment

P.O. Box 903

Stonewall, Manitoba
ROC 220

tel. (204) 467-5015, fax (204) 467-2266

Alternatively, you may contact this office by
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Royal
Canadian
Mounted
Police

‘D’ Division

Gendarmerie
royale

du

Canada

February 13, 2009

Dear Mr, Bouchard:

| am writing this letter in response to y
which you request a copy 6f the compla
when you claim members of the RCMF

Unfortunately, the RCMP does not rele
to complaints made to the RCMP to ¢
nrovide you with some information, int
about a complaint of harassing or nuis
were made from your telepfione to a
detachment.

Sheuld this summary prove insufficient
request for further information from the

Tryretingt S Ty satisfactory.

(vag

Sexrlgeant R.J\ {Ron) Muir
Stonewall RCMP Detachment

P.O. Box 903
Stonewall, Manitoba
ROC 220

SOLOMONWISECONSULTING 68446556
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Securlty Clasaillcation ; Designation
Classification / Désignation sécurltaire
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Unclassified

e 204467 2304

Your fiia Youa référunce
Mr. Lionel Bouchard
Box 81
E-‘ie, ManltOba Qur fllg Notre réfarance
ROH OHO 2008-148050

our facsimile transmission of February 11, 2008, in
int that the RCMP was investigating on February 11,
? attended your location in British Columbia.

ase copies of complaints or documentation relating
tizens in circumstances such as this. | am able to
hat the police officers were asked to speak with ycu
ance telephone calls. It has been alleged that calls
residence in Manitoba that is served by Stonewall

, you are free to make an Access to Information Act
> operational file.
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Iune 12. 2010
Fax: 204-948-2140

Winnipeg Land Titles

Attn: Barry C. Effler, Deputy Registrar General
Irv Simmonds, Acting/istrict Registrar

Re: Protection Order - Lynda Staub

lather - Lionel Bouchard, with regards (o the unimaginable scnior abuse any father has
~ad 10 endure - cspecially over the past four year since being evicted from his home of
aver 50 plus years in Elie, Manitoba.

[ arm writing in reference to a Protection Order, dated October 31, 2009, in favour of my /
)

Lynda Staub was in attendance on Junc 3, 2010, when this order was {urther enforeed in
Court of Queen’s Bench. Lynda Staub is prohibited from attending the funeral of Lionel
Bouchard’s sister on Tuesday Junc 15. 2010, and we arc writing in light of the fact that
Lynda has once before breached the order by attending the [uncral in St. Bustache of
Lionel Bouchard's brother-in-law Laurent Houde. This makes it impossible for her 86-
vear-old father to atlend as he in constant fear for his lile while in the company of his
three children Lynda Staub. Andre Bouchard and Claire Demery due to their bullying
tactics. duress in the past, manhandling and even to the point of drugging their father in
order to manipulate him!

Andre Bouchard has refused Lolronour the Life Estate he agreed to in 2003 and is well
known for his vindictiveness and raging tempet over the years and that is why my tather's
lawver had him flea the province after Andy showed up once again with a psychiatrist to
trv 19 deem his father incompetent, which backfired on him.

Lvnda Staub admits she wants nothing to do with her father in contesting the protection
order. but on the other hand she is requesting that her healthy father bec made a “ward of
the public trustee” despite admitting he is very compelent to look after his own affairs.

Ihese siblings are relentless in trying to bury their father, similar to what they have
already done to their mother, all in the name of self-scrving greed all the while they have
destroyed the whole [amily by their actions,

[ trust there will be no misunderstanding on Ms. Staub’s part,

; Sincerely.

ot . 4 / il /

Tk 1de s //;? L.
.

Marlene | 2garc.

P. o' A. for Lione] Bouchard
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Date: October 31, 2009

st the Peace /Juge de paix 17 B, Harvey
Expiry Datoi/ate dewpiration :  Qctober 34, 2042

tENYENTRE
Lionel Andre Bouchard
-and/et -
Lynda Staub

Applicant!ﬁequérant(a

Respande nyintimé(a)

PROTECTION ORDER!DRDONNANCE DE PROTECTION

APPLICATION, made byl A pRESENTE REQUETE. présentée sans préavis par
I [ . ST i i Ll L

sl And u I ._,__,__.__,—__._,_..—-
Orger lor/ enved o'ootenir une grdonnanca de proteciion pour

Prataglion
_Lmnl‘-l-é-n.dm.ﬂnunhitd_ IS R

e . T

1l —
5 childearyfe: s gntants mineur

i

ha lallowing Mino!

5 quivanis

p———

J— — ¥ '_..—-‘_"—;——A'— —T——
0.0 B/HEE LE

_..._.—____.—-—..._._u-_...-_____...—._
HAMEMHOM 0.0 BINEEILE NAME/NOM
e —————— T D e —— .__,__,._,—--_._d\_..-____—-a_i
NAME/NOM Do B/MEE)LE NAMEMNUM .0 BJNE(E) LF
-
~ R e ——TGEREEE — —— —GFETEEE |

1de without notice, wag henrd t7is dity alu &t entendue ayjourd'hur, afad Mmmww_,_,_

nnoba /ay Manitebs

+ READING the gocurents filed and DN HEARING the APRES AVOIR LU le3 documents

«gence given. THIS ORUER I'F MADE. under The Dormastic ENTEMDV l85 témolgnages, \E TF
oa la Loi sur o violence familiale et 1g harcélament crmingl,

orance and Statking Act fo- tha pretection of
une ordonngnce de protaction pour

deposts 8t APRES AVOIR
2 IBUNAL REND, en varty

aral Ande Bouchard

WE RESRONDENT JLE TRIBUNAL ORDONNE A LINTIME(E). LyndaStaud —— — —-— 7] R[4 N
. snall cormphy with thé {pllowng conditions/de

i offpour une periods U8 Jypars

e 3 pANDY

snpasiel 83 cangHions suivaries

v conGIlions o0 raygri@)ivoir 196 conditions a l'endos)
| P B S Ty IS (s SRR [H R i
" Jomnce Nicwnca fi rylin ¥ Yeaz/Qu = MNoidon !
1. Poage Agendy. Del. )
eryeyee au Servicd oL Deteghemant do police d8 ol deate Yas/Ou! |
—-':_—:—_——"— __.,__-——'——'_:___’;:Z.ZZ.__——',—_—' ——r— _.__'__—__.—’_'_._ — T T '_‘_T—'-—.-.——‘—-—_— ___—_..—,__,_:-'——' e
ON SENT T0: HOTHICATION ENVOYGE A frear 1 VARIATION/MODIFICATION YealOul |
| gGeafVolr & Formule ME5ZY J
T oRGIR WILL BE FILED T THE COUKT OF QUEEN'S BEMGH AT.LA PRESENTE ORDONNANCE FERA PEPOSEE A LA
-6 -] BANG OE LA R ZIRE AU 408 York Ayenua, Winnipea . — el 10 SIORAN SRR ey
T L— __9ag8%8 _.— - CacsimiteiTalGcopIay o 9As A0 e
sra | Eaee ol AjphuanyRequeisriel ResponGentinume] paucq DMfcenAgEnt ae 1§ PR
|arifare yf Barvee 10 by cgmeiplea and fuwaIREC (i GB gl the §BOve JHTESS)
£ER & | adnyst Supnenis NeN|
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Documents Filed (FD09-01-92671)

"
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http://www jus.gov.mb.ca/Domain/ FileSearch/SearchResultaspx?n..,

nitoba Courts

File Details

(FD09-01-92671 BOUCHARD, LIONEL A. vs STAUB, LYNDA)

102-Nov-2008 ‘Winnipeg-QB CPIC ENTRY AND/OR
| SERVICE - PROV.CRT

02-Nov-2009 Winnipeg-QB CERTIFICATE OF

:Doc  Reg Date Court Document Notes
v Location
"1 02-Nov-2009 Winnipeg-QB APPLICATION - LIONEL ANDRE BOUCHARD
r PROTECTION ORDER .
2 02-Nov-2009 ‘Winnipeg-QB DISPOSITION SHEET ~ WJP. B. HARVEY, 310CT2009,
z 'ORDER GRANTED
3 02-Nov-2009 Winnipeg-QB PROTECTION ORDER  LYNDA STAUB IS NOT TO
' ‘COMMUNICATE
{WITH/CONTACT THE

COMPLAINANT, SHALL NOT
ATTEND Wil 1 CITY BLOCK OF
WHERE HE RESIDES OR
REGULARLY ATTENDS.
(EXPIRES 310CT2012)

‘PROTECTION QRDER AND
PERSONAL INFORMATION
'SENT, FAXED, TO HEADINGLY
‘RCMP DETACHMENT,
310CT2009

'LYNDA STAUB 01NOV2009

SERVICE - PROTECTION STONEWALL RCMP

ORDER

" 03-Nov-2009 Winnipeg-QB PERSONAL

INFORMATION
PROV.CRT

12-Nov-2009 Wlnnlpag -QB CERTIFICATE OF

L.YNDA STAUB 01NOV2009

SERVICE - PROTECTION ESTDNEWALL RCMP -

33N0v.2000 Wimipeg-GB CORRESPONDENGE -

FROM

| ORDER .

20-Nov-2009 ‘Winnipeg-QB NOTICE OF BY RESP, TO SET ASIDE A

- APPLICATION - SET 'PROTECTION ORDER
ASIDE/VARY/REVOKE

; (PO) |

20-Nov-2009 ‘Winnipeg-QB TRANSCRIPT PROTECTION ORDER -

31OCT2009 HARVEY, JJP

' LIONEL BOUCHARD
A18NOV2008

10/06/2010 2:44 AM
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11 01-Dec-2000 Winnipeg-QB AFFIDAVIT

- 13 12 Jan-2010 Winnipeg-QB NOTICE OF MDTION
- (MASTER)

13 IB Jan-2010 Wlnnlpeg-QB DISPOSITION SHEET

14 19—Jan—2010 Wlnmpeg _QB ‘AFFIDAVIT

.15 22- Jan-2010 Wlnnlpeg -QB CORRESPONDENCE -
: FROM

|16 25-Jan-2010 ;vwnmpeg-QB DISPOSITION SHEET

17 29-Jan-2010 Wirnipeg-QB ORDER
18 {08-Mar-2010 Winnipeg-QB AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

19 f)9-Mar-2010 Wlnnlpeg -QB CORRESPONDENCE -
FROM

© 20 »l)9-Mar-20105Wmn|peg—QB AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
y El)Q-Mar-2010‘;Winnipeg—QB DISPOSITION SHEET

22 15-Mar-2010 Wnnlpeg-QB CASE INFO STATEMENT
. (CASE MGMT) (FD)
(B-FILE)

l‘ 23 16-Mar-2010 W'm'peg-QB AFFIDAVIT

24 -30 Mar-2010 Wlnnlpeg-QB CASE CONFERENCE
MEMORANDUM(CASE
MGMT) (FD)

25 ’03 Jun-2010 Wmnlpeg QB DISPOSITION SHEET

Partias (FD09-01-92671)

PartyiD " Party Name
FEOOT " .BOUCHARD, LIONEL ANDRE
REQD 'STAUB, LYNDA

Full Title of Proceedings (FD09-01-92671)

BETWEEN:
RESPONDENT.

Court Hearings (FD09-01-92671)

LIONEL ANDRE BOUCHARD, PETITIONER,

" LYNDA STAUB, SW 30NOV2009
PET, SUB SERV, DISP W/SERV

' 'MASTER RING 18JAN2010 ADJ

TO 20JAN2010 UNC

~LAI CHAN, SW 19JAN2010

EDR. P. WILLIAMS 21JAN2010

MASTER SHARP 20JAN2010
SUB SERVICE ORDER
GRANTED

' MASTER SHARP 20JAN2010

‘OF LETTER, ORDER, NOT/APP,
AFFT OF LYNDA STAUB, ON
MADELEINE FILLION,
'05FEB2010 (PERS)

LIONEL BOUCHARD (REC'D BY
FAx 08MAR2010)

"ON RESP

;ALLEN,J - 0MAR2010 - ADJ TO
ICASE CONFERENCE
17MAR2010 - 2PM

OF RESP, 15SMAR2010

OF LAl CHAN AFFIRMED
15MAR2010

JOHNSTON J 17MAR2010 TD
‘SET 03JUN2010 AT 10AM 1DAY

‘MACPHAIL J, 03JUN2010:
PET.'S REQUEST TO ADJ.
TRIAL GRANTED WITH
'CONDITIONS; NEW TRIAL
‘DATES: 16 & 17 SEP2010

Lawyer

-AND- LYNDA STAUB,

10/06/2010 2:44 AM
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i

MADELEINE FILLION (nee BOUCHARD) It is with deep sadness the family announces the passing of thair Mother and
friend Mac die on June 10, 2010 peacefully at the Grace Hospice. Memere's memory will be forever cherished by her
sons Din 3, Phil and Bernie; grandchildren Cary, Kim, Kris, Dustin, Dawn, Joel and Drew; great-grandchildren
Chelsea, Caitlin, Zak, Brooke, Emily and Sydney. Maddie was born in Elie, MB in 1925, all who knew her will
remember her sense of humour and kindness towards others. In 1967 she moved to Gilbert Plains with her three boys
and opira‘ed her own restaurant business. She was avid member of the Curling Club and the Golf and Country Club.
in 1975 she moved back to Winnipeg, she became a member of the Assiniboine Golf Club in 1984. She will be sadly
missed by her many friends whom she enjoyed but her laughter will live forever. At Maddie's request cremation has
taken plac.z. Interment will take place on Tuesday, June 15, 2010 at 3:30 p.m. at Chapel Lawn Memorial Gardens,
4000 Partage Avenue to be followed by a Celebration of Her Life on Tuesday, June 15, 2010 at 5:00 p.m. at the
Assinibair ¢ Golf and Country Club, 2045 Ness Avenue. We would like to thank the 3 rd floor Dr.'s and nurses at the
Grace (General Hospital and the wonderful staff at Grace Hospice, with special thanks to Shirley who was by her side
when Maddie passed. In lieu of flowers donations to the Assiniboine Golf Junior Program, Box 42007 RPO Ferry Rd.
2045 Nes: Avenue, R3J 3X7. If you think of me and ery, don't think of me at all, But if you think of me and smile, think
of me often. Chapel Lawn 885-9715

loll 12/06/2010 5:23 PM
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Zitsary

LAURENT LEON HOUDE (published on January 11, 2010)

LAURENT LEON HOUDE Peacefully on January 7, 2010 at his home in Elig, Manitoba, Laurent
passed away at the age of 78 years. Remaining to cherish his memories are his wife Yvette (Ge
children: Jo-Anne (Bob), Patrick (Jeannette), Roger (Sherry), Sherry-Lynn (Norbert) and Rachel
grandchildren: Kevin (Erica), Jason, Nichelle, Stephanie, Dustin, Kelsey, Kyle, Janelle and Tyler
grandchildren: Will (Ash), Clint (Alicia); and seven honarary great-grandchildren. He also leaves
his memories his sisters Gertie Johnson and Genieve Fast (John); brothers-in-law Omer Rivard .
Girard; sisters-in-law Maureen Houde and Estelle Beaudette, nieces and nephews. Dad was pre
by his infant children Brian and Marie and his granddaughter Bonnie, his parents Alphonse and !
Picard), brothers: Maurice, Walter, Maurice, Harold, Robert and sisters Carol and Bernice. Dad \
July 25, 1931 in 5t. Eustache, MB, where he grew up and farmed his entire life until he retired in
Although Dad may have stopped farming, he never stopped working in his shop and hunting at &
opportunity. Christian Burial will be celebrated on Friday, January 15, 2010 with viewing at 12:0(
followed by Mass at 1:00 p.m. in the St. Eustache Roman Catholic Church with Father Paul J. Ti
presiding. Interment to follow in the Parish Cemetery. In lieu of flowers, memorial donations may
St. Fustache Cemetery Fund, care of Elie Rectory (Diane Allard), Elie, MB ROH OHO. Adam's Fur
of Notre Dame, Manitoba in care of arrangements. Phone 248-2201 or 1-888-400-2326. www.aft

12/06/2010 6:31 PM
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May 25, 2010 R i PR
Via Fax: 204-945-7130

Court of Quecn’s Bench
The Law Courts,
Winnnipcg, Manitoba
R3C OP9

Re: File# FDO09-01-92674
File # FID09-01-92671
File # FD09-01-92675 Protection Orders

'With respect to the court date of June 3, 2010, please be advised that I have
been on a waiting list for a cataract operation for quite some time ~ delayed
try all the cancelled surgery as a result of the Olympics held in B.C.

Therefore, as per attached medical appointment scheduled, [ will be unable
o attend court on June 3.

Further, I am requesting a two or three day period be set aside in the late fall
or early spring 2011 with respect to the contesting my three Protection
(rders, thereby following my operations sufficient time to seek legal
counsel,

Sincerely,
e £, - A
é.-»r_ar':"y-\,'vLQ ) 2.: o—--zw-‘rfmﬂ.{k

Lionel Bouchard

204-781-6387

Alls,
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Januery 21, 2010
Via Fax: 204-945-7130

Court of Queens Bench
408 York Avenue,
Winnipeg, Manitoba

File # Q9015267 1,
File ¥ 090192674,
File # 0901892675

Re. _Lionel Bouchard

2008.

Since then, Mr, Bouchard continues on a monthly basis to visit my offices in order to rénew his
prescriptions for high blood pressure. eic.

in 2009, Mr, Bouchard underwent a medical competency examination far his driver licence,

tn My opinion Mr. Lional Bouchard appesrs competant to deal with his own affairs and quite
capable of making decisions on his own.

7

Dr, £ Wiliams

DR. P. WILLIAMS
22313 Selkirk Avenue
Maple Ridge, B.C.
VX 2X6

A6=-1@-2003 12:43 SOLOMONWISECONSULTING &@44655632
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With raspect to Mr. Lienel Bouchard, Mr. Bouchard has been a patient of mine since the spring of

PRGE 1
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Jil:.

Fore property and, while inside the shed, Mr. Jamieson took me aside and

agked me some guestions, including questions about my memory, the present
Jdate and other questions that, upon reflection, appeared to be a test of my

mental competence. The apparent assessment was conducted without my

co1sent. In any event. at the conclusion of the questions, Mr. Jamjeson informed

ry $on, in my presence, that | was quite capable Qf_‘]r_)g)kirlg after my own affairs.

7. Following the meeting at the Lionel Bouchard home, Mike, my son, Andy,
and | went to Portage la Prairie for dinner during the course of which, Andy and

fike taiked privately in low tones so | could not malfe out what they were saying.

¥

8. After dinner all three of us returned to Mike's @,sidence and it appeared that
Andy and Mike were going to carry on their conversation and, as | was
exhausted, | went to bed, but before retiring, | gave them my cellular phone as

t1ey said | should replace it.

¢ Very early the next morning Andy was back at Mike's residence and they

iniormed me that we were going to see my lawyer, Mr. Smith, for an unscheduled

meeting to resolve the issue of possession in the upcoming court hearing as it

would not be necessary as my son told me that he was prepgred to purchase a
home for me in Elie, Manitoba, in which | would live for the rest of my days and |

walld only be required to pay my living expenses there, but not rent and realty

taxes. My son further informed me that he knew of a house for sal in Elie. (on
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[ my._@th_er.’ﬂ@f@.tﬁ.\_h-_ii_nﬂ_a.u_d_ﬂiﬁlbl‘ | believe

46, My Garcern is, and always has been fo

e his own decisions at this iime becayse he is. under my ' ><

sinte” Merlene's_influence and do_nat know it there is Power of attorney or Health Care

Dirgntive In fQrCe 1
47, | de verily believe that it may be necessary 10 _'Qgﬁ_tﬂedf’_ublic Trustee involved in my
father's nare to ensure that he is not being used py anyone. : et

l 48, | maike *his Affidavit bona fide and in support of my Application for 1o set aside the

oo action Order made against me made on October 31. 2009 —————___

2 sworn befora me al the City of ) i ‘ “
Winnipeg, in th Province of Mamtoba ) . ts 7 ! \.,'\
This 2cTh day of November 2009 s i e {

i ! : '/r“ T e p L," Cog e = L

L e ' . 'LYNDASTAUB /
fiRaion. & >R - NEC RN SHE !
& Barrister and Scl citor. Natary Public o8,
‘n and for /,,»
he Province ¢ Manitoba T
o
"'\-\_\‘h
H—q‘--‘-‘-‘

e

-l'i
|
l
|
i
1]
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ENDURING GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, UDT‘LEI._AND_RE_BQ_U_C.HABIZ, of the Town of Elie, in the Province of. Manitoba, DO HEREBY
appaint my sister, me and my daughter,MAELEﬂE_LEﬁARm either oné acting
alons, > be my true and lawful attorney in my name, to act in my place and stead and _for my sole use and
benefit to exercise any or all of the following powers 9; qgidition to all powers otherwise conferred by any
faw: et s 7 N
) TR g
S EINR L)
1.00 BANKRUPICY OF DONOR LYY

1 0] The authority of my attorney shall not terminate by virtue of my hecoming bankrupt
but shall continue in full force and effect.

2.00 POWER TO CONDUCT ALL BANKING MATTERS

2.01 To sign, draw, make, accept. endorse my name, negotiaie, issue, discount, pledge,
renew. retire, transfer, pay, satisty, or otherwise deal with cheques, Promissory notes, bills of exchange,
draits, orders for payment or delivery.of money, bonds, debentures, shares and every kind of secunty,
whetter negotiable or not, including goods, warehouse receipts, bills, receipts, bills of lading or security
under the Bank Act and to receive and dispose of the proceeds thercof.

2.02 To sign notices of intention to give sccurity under the Bank Act; to open and or
operate a bank account with any bank or other financial institution or other lender, and from time to time
to draw on the account of the undersigned with the said bank or other financial institution and to
overdraw the same and gencrally for and in the name of the undersigned to transact with ary such bank or
finan:ial institution. any business matter ‘or thing my attorney may think fit including the right to receive
all paid cheques and vouchers and to sign the bank's form of settlement of balances, release and
verification.

2.03 In my name to draw upon any bank or banks, individual or individuals for any sum
or sumns of money that is or are or may be 1o my credit or which [ may be cntitled to receive, and to
deposit same in any bank or other place and again at pleasure o withdraw from time to time as [ could do.

3.00 POWER TO ENTER SAFETY DEPOSIT BOXES

3.01 From time to time to enter into any safe deposit box or vault and to take the contents
there from or place additional items therein or otherwise deal with the contents theretrom in such manner
as my attorney deems advisable.

4.00 GENERAL POWER OF SALE

4 01 To sell. call in and convert into money any part of my real or personal property not
consisting of money at such time or tirmes. in such marner and upon such terms and cither for cash or
cred . or for part cash and part credit as may. in the uncontrolled discretion of my attorney, be decided by
mv &iermey.

. an¥
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Borristers, Solicitors and Notaries Public

SOLOMONWISECONSULTING 6844655632

PARGELS

2 - =111 Portage Avenue
Wranipeq, Manitoba

CRNADRA

AN OLLG

Tel (204) 885-45£0

For: (804) B37-984¢6

EMpil: wsmith@hookandsmith.com

September 8, 2008

Winnipeg Land Titles Office
276 Portage Avenue
Winnipeg, MB R3C 0B6

Dennis A Smith, LB,
Bemard Toews, 8.A4. (LB
Winston £ Smith, @.C.
Grant . Devis, BA. LB
Sarah Thurmelet, 8.A.Adv. {.B.
Gordon £ Hook (Retired)
Garry N. Horvey (1944-1998)

File No 110905

CONFIDENTIAL

Attention: Mr. Barry C. Effler, Deputy Registrar General and District Registrar

Dear Sir:

Re: Complaint concerning employee Lynda Staub

1 act for Mr. Lionel Bouchard, an 84-year-old gentlemarn, who is in the midst of

a dispute with his son, André Lionel

Bouchard. Your employee, Lynda Staub, 1s

a daughter of my client and her recent actions could have caused scrious

financial loss by my client.

Tu protect his claim against his son as an unpaid vendor and his entitlement to
a life estate in a residence on land sold to his son, my clicnt caused two caveats

to be registered in the Portage La |
that her father, my client, had retai
his son as claimed in the caveats,

orairie Land Titles Office. With knowledge
ned our firm to enforce his rights against
it is our belief that Lynda Staub drafted

discharges of those caveats for her brother so that he could have my client sign
tkem. Luckily, my client resisted signing the discharges.

It is our opinion that an investigation by your office will confirm that your
employee acted outside her authority as an employee of the Land Titles Office
in drafting and providing the discharges of two caveats to her brother. Such an
investigation will also confirm that your employee not only purposely acted in
such a manner as (o effectively deprive my client of his right to consult

counsel, but also interfered with my

professional relationship with my client

when 1 believe she had full knowledge of her father's claims as stated in the
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eats and the fact that he had retained legal counsel to pursue those claims.
Furthermore, she took advantage of an 84 year old gentleman.

If the discharges had been signed and registered, my client would have suffered
substantial and irreparable damage, especially when the issue of his
entitlement to a life estate was before the court and due to be heard only a few
days (August 13, 2008) after the discharges were presented to him to sign.

Enclosed herewith are copies of the discharges that were brought to my office
by ray client with the explanation as to how he received them and with advice
that they had not been signed, fortunately, although my client was under
substantial pressure to sign them. Also enclosed are copies of the caveats
theraselves.

[ respectfully request your investigation into the actions of Lynda Staub and
such discipline as is justified by the results of your investigation.

Yours truly,

HOOK & SMITH

WFSjca
Enclcsure

cc. The Law Society of Manitoba
cc. Liore! Bouehard
ce. Chapman Goddard Kagan
Attention: Kelly Land, Solicitor for André Bouchard
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B Chapman, Q.C. Almer N. Sockusit, B. Com
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o . LB Rachel J.O. BSc, 11D Winaipeg, Musitob, K3
sadky P. Lond, BA., o g%?
Tk x
Gio. Tieth, Chuypuram, Q.28 (1923 - HIRS) (204)

B-biinll axhimms:. )opiilbsiggh s, ik
Wikter'y Diace Lime (2005 B3 1-250E)
bt (i in File Mo, 32,316

4 Decpmber 23, 2008
Linda Stasb

flox L5 Grp 201 RR2

Dear Ms. Stanb:

‘ , s of : s wi ot indivi sod as sod.
” poopamrir: mﬁmm umyﬂmmutm~manegﬂ, 1o have dope. Ixﬁ:
Mmuumm&nﬁhumwmwmmhlhﬂmmﬁ 1 can confirm r
hw;wmmmmmsm mmmuﬂ?&hwmmkﬁh
m' 1 My Seoith in inteut. upon trying &wﬂwﬂhmw;mm oplieaey
mm.ﬂulwwumhnwbnhbm Anﬁ_yinmpﬂsmonmmqm yoRm 3 :

L Red Yy / (’ daile
naV 23fcq W ;
following 13 JHBIOWING Mmoo | | LB L i LR e l it
MIEE&Q._} 4 'T- mante \:nhtcie outaide the victim's homs, Og“n f o 'j!{’[ S, ; R Y g
D3-04-2079 08} 34 B DO I SECONSULTING 6244655632 T i ok " PRGEIT .
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t Lynda Staub message on her father Lionel Bouchard's Cell. Phone 781-6387
.- February 16th or thereabouts as Dad left [or Vancouver on February 12,2008

4

o Hi Dad!

We're still looking for you.

Can you call me, it's L.yn, 633-4345 and we've told the police to help try
- to track you done.

Can you call home or else we'll tell them to proceed.

933-4345 - you gotta call me today!!!!

- Bye now.
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April 12, 2008

Taped Message left on her father Lionel Bouchard's cellular 781-6387:

Lynda Staub - breach of bail and child abuse threats!!! !

W**********************************************

*I'd like to tell you Dad that if you come home 10
Manitoba, Marlene will be charged with " Breach
of bail conditions" and you can ask her what that is

all about and you will be charged with child abuse!!!"

There's a lot of people who know your story and who are
ready to come forward.

S0 you can come home and face those charges - it's
about time that vou clear the air and we uh.....we

welcome you with open arms when you get here......

BYE!!!

w**********************************************
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es Pubi Ternis A Smith (LB,
Bemarc Toows BA LB
Winston F. Smith Q.C.
Grent W, Davis, 8BA LLE
Gordan P. Hook (Retired)
Garry N. Harvey (1944-1898)

BATI: April 14, 2608

T Marlene Legaré

Re: Lionel Bouchard Pax: (604 467-5680

Prom. Dennis A. Smith Pages (nobuding Cover) 1

a88- 4820 and sak for Collean.

I you do not receive all pages, pleast eall
our voieesmail and mte W &5

K] ! B CRGEER

father should

| received y

oifenge

yena and

7

ki

Yours wuly,

Fock & S?m
=

e
G g
Dennis A. Smith

THI4 MBSSAGE 1S INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USR OF THE-MBIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT 13 ADDRESSED AND
CONMDENTIAL IF THE READER OF THIB MBSSAGE [ ROT

OMNTAING BFFORMATION THAT 18 PRIVILEGIED AND
"HE [NTENBED RECIPENT, OR THE EMPRINER-5 AGRIMFRESRONS! £ FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAOGE TO THE
YOU ARE HESEEY RGP THAY A1 DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPY OF 70
SECHIVED THES COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE
ORIGHNAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ADDRESS ROTED

INTENGED RECIRINT -8
ROMMUNICATION [6 STRICTLY PROBIEIED. BV
NE™TFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEFHOMNE AR TRV
ABOVE AT OUR COST.

3]
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reamert will confirm that Marleng Lé’garé will drop all charges including all

t Orders placed on Januafy Q. 2006 against André Lionel Bouchard.

.t for the above We the undersigned agree that we will not remove our

- K rer Lione) André Boychard from his home. Our father will notify Marlene
E lﬂjﬁk;é:f4¢hék4? tz¢i¢4/7vr :fﬂfﬁlo)i,¥414ﬂ¢L@

,. I}‘:hc,uid he izc;de to ov/&? ey ﬁ)ﬁa? s
"Dated:; Tanuény 30, 2008 :,UZ m
! o) Ao Fromed ceetItesy
| 3 Fta fcen7r?
L YtaB | Plankers o LG /
mﬁta Jb M o %\) .
‘ 4 %JW Al A«M -F?,;L c:A/

T

Signed:

i ; . € 711/7)‘\-53
Claire EEE:;T&\,/ \<
o (:F""
/ﬁ_ i ?;ﬂ ;;é;“- ifé ﬁ?
"éndré Bouchard B
/)« ) i |
\/6( 77 . % g—u_a[
‘flonel |30uc,h‘§'rd
gzm uﬂé{dﬂﬂ "
ngele Bouchard Z}//l/ﬂ/? E’E/J’/E A
e
i bl sne /«W{‘;ﬁi?zé,g_) poteenry”
LI MEQTT? 7L
Marlene Legaré J/ fEFy Sit/s V2

T conrra £
CAMME fo2 Ja0That ik

i
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. of February, b

Banweet
| ANDRE BOUCHARD, e SRR
-—" RS Father, of the second part,
NCW WITNESSETH THAT: S
Lionel Bouchard has agreed t0 live at the St. Eustache Manof et‘f‘eﬁm{e immediately
"‘ l e 5 = - T | “
| ' & alleviate safety COHCETES;

' the rental expenses for ionel Bouc
Andre Bouchard has agreed that he will pay g a :

d April, 2
for the months of F%b?tary. Mﬁgh an 2900

~ jly house |ovated on Bouciimd Drive in Elip wi

' s agreed that the famal _ 5 : e '
‘ mmd Lionel Bouchard will be given aceess to the famaly f”ﬂﬂf“ !
}

« visit or spend part of the day ON the premises,

RLA]

Amiurp)

i H ¢ 'I w“abe-&ﬁ Rl ""!.Zi'n \:
~ mmnﬁgmﬁaﬁ'@‘—mm i b VS
i g Mﬁm on June 1% 2006 shioukd he so choese, 8t whiéh fime a new

on_the form on_Jume | e .
agreement will be prepared between the above two parti

V4

SJGNED THIS 11™ day of February. 2006.

; i 7 g ]
/ 1"-/-% e O i e {

Lionel Bouchard Eob | |
- ; _,/"'__" il -'_(;_-__.___‘_\\ :
: 5 ' ol P

o I
-

___—1-—4"'———"' P e o
Andre Bouchard
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RIGHT OF OGCUPANCY AGREEMENT

LIONEL gOUCHARD .
Hersinaket called the Vendor

-and-

ANDRE LIONEL BOUCHARD '
Harginafter calied “the Purchasor’

WHEREAS the Vendor haes sold the following land 1o ihe Pumhasdr.

| SE 1/4 14-11-3 WPM exc. tgtly; The Wly 830 fest pum. secondly: Plang 2213
e and 28848 PLTO! 3raly: Road Plan 1205 PLTO!

AND WHEREAS the parntles have agreed that the Vendor is 19 retain the right to
cortnue to oooupy the res!dence on the said land as long a5 they wish to do $o during

their iletimes;

| PO

NOW THEREFORE the parties herelo agree sach with the other as follows;

1. The Vendor shall have {he parsonal dgh, to necupy the residence on the (and
tor as long as they desire, on a reni iree basis.

e

2 The Vendor shall have free and ynrestricted access 10 and from the residence,

< 3 During their occupancy of the resicence, the Vaongdor shall pay all utllity costs
and shall repair and maintain the residence, excepling oay rpasongble wear
and tsat.

4. Tne Purchaser shall be responsibie for all structural repairs to the residence
ang raplaeing the fumace and hot water tank when required.

. Quring their aesupancy of the tasidence, the Vendor shall pdy, within 30 days of
notics from the Burchaser, thet portion of any municipal, schos! or provincial
taxes levied agalnst the land that relatss io the res.dence,

SR, P | i

8. During the fi{e of thiz Agreemant, the Vendor Is responsibla for malntaining fire
insuranee or hi< porsonal pessessions, 28 he vees f1, and the Purchaser shall
malnialn v incuramge on the residence.

This = exhinit ¢ B

| ——
-
&

1
15, P
-
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dangs be gamaged oy fire_of olher cause,
it undenake appropna

aMmains hebiable, the Durchﬂser sha
n:t ;Tr: r:r;\d:::: :as is_reasonasly orar.:hcab!u & the Purchaset t shall not be
rmtzw;atcd o put ina recidence inlc 8 ‘condition bater than it was priaf to beng

garmaged. The Vender <hall take all necessary §iens to taciitate the tepairs.

Wy Sneud e guutiate o e readence 0o t'am;aam\u\ me. ot Gingt CAMSS

an @l 1 15 NG \onget nagiiabe. \he 'Purcmsar shall have e solo_fight 12

re ace bu dec\da wnthm 15
de { 1o rebyild the raaldence byt must LY.
'::iac\i‘ !wk::‘g::ﬂ;rgg coccumng T ne Pm:haser ‘choose not net. ey reguild then this
aQ 2 trha!! ermlna'e #onhwl'h che Burshesear chooses 1o rabmid then the
sy \ shall resums when the residence s again

- \ s rlght of ocecupancy ’
::gf:: e a'\gd i then, the fights and obligations created o e Agrpamen

ar@ suspended. .

vided to the Vender by this Ajreement are parsondl ‘F{ the Vender
and (ay ne! ke assigned, encumbered of conveyed in anmy fasnhion. Without
imiting ha foregoing, this Agreement dees not allow ine vnnd?r 10 Isase o'r
otherwisa Give up posses‘s:cn ¢f lhe resigence 1o ANy she except the Purchase’.

g} Should the structure of the res

8. The rights pre

Upon the death of the Vendur or |1 the Vender during his llfatime vacates tre

reslgence_parmanently. {n'e right of occupancy treated by this Agresmant is
torminated and the Purchaser shall have immediate and axslUsive possession

L af the rosidencs, withoul compensating in any way ‘he Vendor of hig heirs,
successors or assigns.

s t¢  Time shail be in all respects of 1he essence ngreof,

! 4. This agreemant shall be bindlng upon path of the partles hereto and ther
rgspective neirs, 8xecutore, administretors and assigns.

N \A/'W‘NESS WHEREOF the panigs here'\d hava hereunto exscuted this Agreemen:
=—_,_£_ day of September, 2002

s,

SIGNED In tho prageace of
R
7 g 'l /

-l

]

fr,:;f 777 /ﬂ’ﬁ"?
T w— v _.&‘ m,d_..,d s Lioitss

i d

PAGE 1S
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Lynda

Dad: What Jo you have against me to come 10 B.C. for a holiday™
Lynda: Where have you been staying for the last couple months?
Dad: 1was n iz States. and [ have five first cousins. Joe and [riends.

Lyvnda: How come OOR L ou ww months o go see Unele Joe? How come 1t
(Cok vou TWO months [0 go see Ligcle Joe?!

Dad: [ wasi't around here. | was in the States formy fungs. | telt a iut beuer there
0 @ wanr sountry. so okay . | think, that the whole works shouid be straightened

at the dank”
Lynda: Whet.
Dad: Thev shut down my line of creditat the bank in Elic.

Lynda: Well hew come you ars in Vancouver
vou are living with her” t1.vnda repeats the same question again. !

Dad:  I've never been scared.

Lypda: How come youre nut w@iking right” Are you cating correctiy T Yeah
ar is she locking vou up’

Dad: Vel come on now. noubody ever locked me up!

Lynda: Oh. how come you are tosing weight”

Dad. Wil [want to loose weight. that 18

Lynda: How much did vou loose so far? How much did vou loose so fart

Dad:  Well. | did loss betore | teft and T am still cut down on food.

Lynda: What about your medication” Are you taking vour medicanion’

Dad:  Yeah. [ am taking m sedicaiion and evervihing no prodleis. yeah

l.vnda: E.osw come you are giy ng Y our money dnay 1o NMarlene’

out, have a reunion. it's going oo far now. so why did they shut my line of eredil.

9 How come vou were scare of Marleng and now

I» she feccing you

PAGEZS
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Dad; Pardon?

Lynda: How come you are giving your money away to Marlene?

Dad: Parcor. That's not true!
Lynda: Oh yeah. we know that she is taking your money from the bank.

Dad: Wel ves, well I needed. when you go on holiday, you take your money from. iU's the first

helicay | take in aboul ten years. [ never went overseas. | never.,

Lvnda: Thar's good. but why is she taking money out ol your bank account, How come you

can® do it vourself?
Dad:  Well, [ do it myself. 1do itonmy own.
Lynda: That's not true she is doing for you.

Dad: Pardon?
Lynda: She is doing it foryou. we kinow that. she is running all your aftairs. How come?

Dad: Mo [ car run my own atlairs. no.

Lynda: No. she is running all vour affairs Dad. You know did vou sign a paper for herto take
o er a'l vour affairs”

Dad:  What do vou mean by that?

‘er to look after all vour affairs. 1o take yvour

Lynda: Did you sign a power of anarney forl
monev. You signed a pawer of atorney for that. Right”

Dad: Yeih.

Lynda: Andyou put Madeleine and Marlene for power of attornex

Dad: Well, L could do whatever... [ mean it's

er eat all vour money away right now? She has

Lynda: Well. how come vou're letting h
She is holding something over your head. we

¢ smething over vour head. we know that.
know that. right?

Dad: %0 vou don't want me o move. go back to Manitoba right?

Lynda: ¥ou know what Dad. she is holding something over your head and you don't have
1 be seared of her because you now what. vou'll only getaslap on the hand. su you may s
well come clean because ¢y eryone Knows already. You don'l need 1o by loched up in het

housg apymore. | think two months is long enough Dad. everybody already knows. ! talked ...
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10 Jules. " taked 10 a lot of people everybody knows anyways, So youmay as well stop
jon't have to let her

being scired of her and do what you want with vour money-and you ¢
contrel you 10 more.

Dad: | wasn't iocked. [ was in the States on my own, | have a lot of friends there. people

Lynda: How ceme she is controlling vour cell phone”

Dad: Pardonr?

Lynda: Fow come she controls vour cell phone” How come ¥ou can't have vour cell phone?
How coma” How come she listens 1o all our conversations? How come she 1s matling

things al: over Maniloba? How comce you ar living with her and her boy friend. her

vou are living over there with them? Beeause there

bovfrend has been in jail. How come
So vou know you don't have

is something wrong. Because there is something Wrong.
You can do whatever you wanl. Ol Canl use your own moncy.
Evervone knows your secret from 30 vears ago. You

a slap on the hand. you arc anlv voing 1o geta
ave 10 be locked up in that housc with

we to vou? How come you are tatking

to be scarec of her no more.
You knaw you can comne clean.
are 84 vzars old. vou are only going 10 get
waming, :¢ don't let her scare vou. You don't h
somear: who has been in juil. Whatare they doil
right? Are Tiey giving you drugs?

Dad: Sa what is the secret? There's a secret there, no?

Lynda: Well o know the seerel. You are with Marlene. you tell me.

Dad: So veuden’t want me to ge hack 10 Manitoba?

¢ vou are with Marlene when vou were svared of her hefore?

Lynda: You know Dad. how com
our alfairs and take your money

How come vou are letting her run ¥

Dad: The whole issue. we should have,..] have an agrement that
It wis a.l signed.

¢ vou doing there when she is living with some guy who

Lynda: You know what Dad. what ar
How come vou didn't tell us

in jail. we | how come you are living there.
befors vou left? that you were lcaving.

Dad: We'... [am old enough to go on holidays.

Lynda: Nz ne. we've the ones looking after you.
fe:dirg you.

Dad: Oh. no problem, [ was at Therese Bouchard anc
Sp. lam not suffering.

Lynda: How come when you wentto see Joe. that
come she doesn't let you go alone by yourselt”

I should go back home. isn't 1?

Did she make you kaster supper? What is she
 adelard Bouchard and 1 had supper there.

he had to go alony with her boy friend. How

PAGEZT
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Dad: Wel .1 &m not. see right in Vancourer, so much waftic. T don't want 1o drive onmy own, |
dic: Before but not now, well.

Lynda: Hew come you waited two months to call home?

Dad: 1was in the States. How come vou are charging me with child abuse. that's all lies. that's
bullshit.

Lynda: What are you doing over there? W hat are vou doing over there”

Dad: Well so | am enjoying sunny over here,

oo after Marlene. because there was a breach

Lynda: You <nowm Dad. the police are going 1o
amy family member and she

of Coust Order. she wasn't supposed 10 contact you of
breached the court order, so they are waiting. for her in Manitoba, and vou're Hving with
somaore vou are scared of, someone whose got vou locked up and whose druggimg »ou up
and and vou are stuttering Dad and controlling vou and wasting all vour money.
And yeu were talking to her and you lied 0 us and said vou weren'Ualking to her, and vou
took off and didn't talk to any family member for two whole months. so what's with that?
How come vou didn't talk to anyone, you didn't even tell vour sister Peggy vou were
leavinz? You had vour sister. you had evervbody worricd.
Dad: How come you are charging me with child abusenow, it's all lie. there is no truth there.
it's all Hes.
Lynda: Dad. vou know the rruth. How come vou are with Marlene right now? How come you
are with Marlene”? How come vou are with Marlene”

Dad: Weli. I'm allowed to visit with my daughter. my grandchildren.

Lynda: Well. how come she is causing so much trouble in the family Have vou figures that
ore out? How come vou were scared of her last vear! And now sou are in her house,
loizked up”

Duad:  ™o. I've never been scared.

Lynda: Why did you lock the door on her?

DAd:  Ohboy.

Lynda: How come vou took off and did not tell the family you were leaving”

Dad:  Pardon”
Lvnda: How come you tooh off and did not ell the family youmere feaving

Lo baonds

Dad:  Well L weli. when peopie feave fvr their hoiiday s, they don @
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hitp://www jus, gov.mb.ca/Nomain/FileSearch/ScarchResultaspx?n...

_Manitoba Courts

File Details

(FD09-01-92873 STAUB, LYNDA vs LEGARE, MARLENE)

Nocuments Filed (FD09-01-92873)

: Doc © Reg Date Court Document j Notes
- # . Location i
1 24-N0v—2009 ‘Winnipeg-QB ‘APPLICATION - LYNDA STAUB
gPROTECTION ORDER -
DISMISSED

2 24-Nov-2000 Winnipeg-QB DISPOSITION SHEET ~ JUSTICE OF THE PEACE J.
| | ‘COHN, 23NOV2009,
/APPLICATION DISMISSED

Parties (FD09-01-92873)

Party |D | Party Name T 'Lﬁﬁyer T
PEDD1 STAUB, LYNDA J
REQD1 ! . LEGARE MARLENE

Full Title of Proceedings (FD09-01-92873)
BETWEEN: LYNDA STAUB, PETITIONER, -AND- MARLENE LEGARE, RESPONDENT.

sourt Hearings (FD09-01-92873)
Gourt Hearings not found
Related Files (FD09-01-92873)

Related Files not found

10/06/2010 2:46 AM
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As the court has said many times this morning,
this is a section 810 application, and the court has to be
gatisfied of one of two things; that there will be perscnal
.n*ury to the applicants by the defendant, ©oF that the
agrlicanta' property may be damaged bY the defendant. And
ore or both of those requisites must De met for the order to
ne granted.

As the court has indicated gaveral times this
morming, there are many issues in ehie family, and these
issues should be solved by mediatiol, hopefully., buc LE net;
asrrainly by proper legal advice, and DY court actione if
taat's what everybody feels 18 necessary. And when the
caurt indicaces Gcourt actions, it does not mear criminal
lgw, because 80O far, the court has found nothang o any
criminal nature here this morning, one way or the other.

so the guestion is, have any of the applicanta
proven eilner oF poth of thoae prerequisites? The angwer 1is

¢.early in the negative.

But the eimple fact of the matter is that Ms.
Legare bas made no threars to any mambar of her family,

ineluding her father. She has mot threatensd the property
nf any of chem. and thersfore, tach of the peace bond
applications is dismissed. i
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Client File Nog, 75304-1

W, 5)
File No. CI 07-01-54821
e THE QUEEN'S BENCH
WINNIPEG CENTRE
BETWEEN:
L ROBERT EDMOND VAN STEELANT,
plaintiff,
Lo -and -
B @ MARY YVETTE MONIQUE LYNDA STAUB,
defendant,
- AND BETWEEN:
MARY YVETTE MONIQUE LYNDA STAUB,
e
plaintiff by counterclajm,
L - and -
ROBERT EDMOND VAN STEELANT,
.
i defendant by counterclaim,
CONSENT
" TAYLOR McCAFFREY LLp
Barristers and Solicitors 1 LE D
L 9th Floor - 409 St, Mary Avenue !
Winnipeg, Manitoby R3C 4K5 QUEEN SBENCH
JUN 12 2008
l_ KEVIN T. WILLIAMS , CO S
Direct Line: 988-0309 w U RT
L Fax: 957-0945 W,NN!PEG
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THE QUEEN'S BENCH
Winnipeg Centre
BETWEEN:
ROBERT EDMOND VAN STEELANT
plaintitf;
-and -
MARY YVETTE MONIQUE LYNDA STAUB
defendant
] . REPLY?
s !
1, The plaintiff joins issue with each and evdry allegation set forth in the Statement of
Defence as if the same were set out separately and denied specifically, except
where the same consists of admissions.
2, In reply to paragraph 3 of the Statement of Defence, the Plaintiff says that:

a) JEANETTE YOLANDE VAN STEELANT (hereinafter referred to as
« Joanette”) made no financial or other contribution to the subject properties;

b) The iransfer of the subject property from the plaintiff to Jeanefte was for the
purpose of providing secu ity to Jeanette in the event of death of the plaintift;

c) The subject properties were used by the plaintiff in his farming operation
before, during, and after Jeanette’s period of ownership;

d) The Plaintiff continued to make all payments in regard to the subject
properties, including payment of property taxes, before, during, and after
Jeanette's period of ownership;

3. In reply to paragraph 4 of the Statement of Defence, the plaintiff says that:
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a) There were no discussions whatsoever between the plaintiff and Jeanetto or

between the plaintiff and the defendant regarding the creation of a trust;

b) There was no intention by Jeanette to create a trust;

c) Jeanette intended to transfer the Properties to the plaintiff in his name alone;

d) In and around early 2006, to racognize the great lengths that the plaintiff
went to, financial and otherwise, to assist Jeanette in her battie with illness,
it was agreed by the plaintiff and Jeanette that the Properties would be

transferred to the plaintiff as sole owner,;

8) The defendant is employed by the Winnipeg Land Titles Office;
[

f) The defendant handled the entire transaction that resulted in the Properties
being transferred into joint tenancy bdtween the plaintiff and the defendant,
including the preparation of the iransfer documents, obtaining the signatures

. of all signatories to_said documents, and the _registration of said

documentation in the Winnipeg Land Titles Office;

Q) When the transfer document was presented to the plaintiff by the defendant
for his signature, only his name was listed therson as a transferee;

h) As a result, the plaintiff was not aware and did not agree at anytime to hold
the Properties in joint tenancy with the defendant, or any other person, for
_any purpose whatsoever.

4, in reply to paragraph 5 of the Statement of Defence, the ﬁdaintiﬁ says that there was

. no discussion at all about purchase of the property as between joint tenants as
described or at all.

g In reply to paragraphs 7 to 8 of the Statement of Defence, the plaintiff says that:

a) He denies that the subject trust exists,

b)  He denies any of the obligations named therein.

—

v
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DEFENCE TO THE COUNTERCLAIM

The plaintiff and defendant to the counterclaim relies upon the statements in the
Reply and adopts same in this Defence to Counterclaim,

The plaintiff and defendant to the counterclaim admits no allegations in the
Counterclaim,

The plaintiff and defendant to the counterclaim denies all allegations in the
Counterclaim,

In further answer to the entire Counterclaim, the plaintiff and defendant to the

counterclaim says that: %

e a) He denies that the subject trust eg‘igts.

b) He denies any of the obligations named therein.

@) 10. The plaintiff and defendant to the counterclaim therefore submits that the
counterclaim be dismissed with costs.

January 29, 2009
LUKE BERNAS
D'ARCY & DEACON LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
1200 - 330 St. Mary Avenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 4E1
Ph. No.: 942-2271
Fax No.: 943-4242

¢ TO: CHAPMAN GODDARD KAGAN
Barristers and Solicitors
1864 Portage Avenue
Winnipeg, MB R3J 0H2
Attention: Kelly P. Land

Tl g el ol o -l gl <ol ol ~
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Other Incidences

Or Sunday afternoon, February 23, 2008, Amdre Bouchard (who has two "No

Contacts” with sister Marlene 1.egare. showed up at the door with two RCMP officers as

well. paper in his hands, at my home. while m) father and | were on a floatplane in Coal

Heurbeur, Daniel Jones-Dill was home but did not answer the door as he was sich m bed.

ROMP officers were dispatched three times 1o the house Maple Ridgg as Lynda

Staub, Andre Bouchard and Claire Demery were claiming that their father Lione!

Bauchard was being beld against ‘nis will, and tied up t0 2 bed....L.ionc] Bouchard returned

called the Maple Ridge Detachment who came out to Imverview

fram Arizona on March and

him on Friday night approximately 10:00 p.m. Mr. Bouchard stated that he had hired o

lawyer and had chosen to go south umil such time as the life estate issue and monies

4
cwec -0 hitn by Andre Bouchard was resolved.

A el b fe ey . i ] e TR o

Ascidentally taped over very impartant first calls made from Lionel Bouchard on hes celiular on

Apri. 12, 2008, Sawrday. the first contact since his return from the Srates.

There was so much hate and animosity from his three children. Would like M.T.S.

1o provide copy of the following conversations as follows:

_Andre Bouchard 204-857-2096  2:19 minutes April 12 - 10:17 a.m,

Lynda Staub 204-633-435  9:33 minutes April 12 - 10:20 a,m.

Claire Demery _ 204-461-1759 2:02 minutes April 12 -11:09 a.m. »/ fAnn nIAEL

16-14-2069 @9:22  SOLOMONWISECONSULTING 68446556832 PAGE3S
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February 11, 2008, 7
Stonewall RCMP

Stonewall, Manitoba
Fax: 204-467-2266

Re; Complaint of making telephone calls against my will

In speaking with my attomey, he has requested a copy of the the complaint

of which you were investigating this morning against myself which may be fuxed to
604-465-5632,

TLe last telephone calls to Manitoba were with respect to my brother's funeral last week
to my sisters and prior to that on New Year's Day wishing ALI. my children a Happy New
Year!

In the past, my daughter Lynda Staub has threatened to charge me with child

abuse ll I dared return to Memitoba and as court date is imminent against my
son Andy Bouchard, and the my Haughter's two year probation period just over,
her.ce the reason | feel for her last attempt to keep me from my legal rights.

This is /1 Arassment, pure and simple and I wish for it to stop immedialely, not to
mention a waste of taxpayer dollar and RCMP manpower!

Yours truly,

ol
[.ionel Boucl%rr "

Cell: 204-781-6387
Dox 81,

Flic, Manitoba
ROH OHO
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What is Elder Abuse?

Clder akuse i3 any form of mistreaunent that results in harm or loss to an older person. It is vencrally
divided into the following categorics:

+ DPhwvsical abuse is physical force that results in bodily injury. pain. or impairment. It includes
assauit, battery, and inappropriate restraint.

Sexun) abuse is non-consensual sexual contact of any kind with an older person.

« Domestic vielengg is an escalating paticrn of violence by an intimate partner where the
viglence is used to excreise power and control.
Pavehological abuse is the willful iniliction of ment
humiliation, or other verbal or nonverbal conduct,

F pancial abuse is he illegal or fmproper use of an older person's {unds, property, Or resources.

» Npglect is the failure of a caregiver to Fulfill his or her care giving responsibilities. Self-neglect
is failure to provide for one's own essential needs.

al or emotional anguish by threat.

How big a problem is it?
Although tstimates vary. it is generally believed that 4-6% of the elderty are abused.

According te the National Incidence Study on Elder Abuse, approximately 430.000 elderly
experienced abuse in 1996 nationwide. If self-neglect is included. the number is 551 000.

How serious a problem is it?

The pe-sonal losses associated with abuse can be devastating and include the loss of indepgndence.
homss, life savings, health, dignity, and security.

Vict.ms of abuse have been shown to have shorler expectancies than non-abused older people.

How can I learn more?

+ (omijs, H.C., Pot. A M., Smit, H.H. & Jonker. C.. (1998). "Elder abuse in the community:
prevalence and consequences. Journal of the American Gieriatrics Society. 46, 385-888.

hutp: www.preventelderabuse .org-elderabuse/ 6/16:2009
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Critical Issues in Elder Abuse Section

Elder abusc is & relatively new field that raiscs many complex ethical, legal. and ¢linical questions, It
has chz. lenged our understanding of such fundamental concepts as personal freedom, the role of
cultire in defining family responsibility, and society's obligations to its members. This section of our
website describes some of these challenging issues and will continue to present new ones as these

emerge

The roje of culture in elder abuse and meglect, Culture influences how abuse is manifested.
perczivad, and responded to. It dictales victims willingness to aceept help and determines who they
will tur to in times of need. Learn more about the critical role culture plays.

Meital capacity, consent, and undue influence, Eflectively assessing and responding to clder abuse
freguently requires an understanding of what vulnerable persons understand, their capacity 10 cxercise
informed consent, and their ability to withstand undue influence, [.earn more about these issues and
how they come into play in elder abuse cases, ,

Foa
‘The relationship between elder abuse and substance abusc. Substance abuse is the most frequently

citer. Tink factor assogiated with elder abuse, affecting both viclims ahd perpetrators. Learn more
about the complex relationship between substance abuse and elder abuse,

Autonomy. self-determination, and least restrictive ajternatives. Those wha work with victims of
abuse are committed to prescrving clients' frecdom and civil liberties even when doing so may
jeopardize ¢:ients health and safety. Learn more abour these fundamental principles.

Resiitption. Requiring perpelrators to compensate victims for their lossesecan help victims heal
financially and emotionally. [t further holds perpetrators accountable 1o vietims and their
communitiss. As more cases of financial elder abuse are prosecuted. those who work with clderly

victims neec to understand this fundamental victims' right and challenges 10 protecting it.

N:FEA Wobsite SUpported by
L Diege Coutly Distnct Attertwy

» MerlA el a inaurnneg Campai s - - . b
" Home | About NCPEA | Elder Abuse | Calendar | Publiciions |
Coalitions | Links | Members | Contact
© 2005 NCPEA. All Rights Reserved.

h[tp:f'/wwwprevcmelderabusc.Urg/elderabusc/ issues/ 6/16/2009
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April 12,2008

Taped Message left on her father Lionel Bouchard's cellular 781-6387:

Lvnda Staub - breach of bail and child abuse threats!!!!!

***********************************************

['d like to tell you Dad that if you come home to
Manitoba, Marlene will be charged with '"Breach

of bail conditions'' and you can ask her what that is
all about and you will be charged with child abuse!l!"

There's a lot of people who know your story and who are
ready to come forward, :

$o you can come home and face those charges - it's
about time that you clear the air and we uh.....we
welcome you with open arms when you get here......

EYE!!!

ﬂ*#********************************************

PAGE4
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HOOK & SMITH

Rerristers, Solicitors and Notaries Public

D1 - 3111 Poriage Avenue Dennis A. Smith LLB.
innipeg, Manitobs Bernard Toews B.A LL.B.
CANADA Wington F. Smith Q.C.
3K OWd : Grant W. Davig, BA, LL.B,
Tel: (204) 5564520 Gordon P, Hook (Retired)
Fax: (204) B37-9846 Garry N. Harvey (1944=1098)
EiMsil: genarat@hookandsmith, com Fiile No 11090 §
fdarch 28, 2008

REGISTERED MAIL

Wr. Jack Blogy foc¢
/6 Bouchard Driva

(zeneral Delivary
Elie, Manitaba ROH OHO
[ear Mr, Blogg:

Fee: Lionel Bouchard homa at SE % 14-11-3 WPM

Ve are lawyers to Lionel Bouchard and understend vou are living In his home by the
pammiseion of landowner Andre Bouchard,

Flease be advised that Lionel Bouchard has a life interest In the subject house and land
end Intends to retum to live thers, of at least maintain his nght to do so. You are in
_eceupation of the house without thc permission of our olient”™

Accordingly, you are to vacate the premises on or before April 6, 2008 and return the keys
e the house to our offices or er #m T, N, i

We look forward to your anticipated cooperation.

Yours truly,
Hook & Smith

CORY
Ciemnis A. Smith

DAS/ceo
¢t Mr, Andre Bouchard
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May 12, 2008

ROMP,
Jleadingley, Manitoba
ATTN: SERGEANT JOLLICOEUR

RL; THREATS. BY LYNDA STAUB
UNALUTUHORIZED USE OF PHOTOCOPY OF STOLEN POWER OF
ATTORNEY BY CLAIRE DEMERY
THEFT OF PERSONAL BELONGINGS - ANDRE & ANGIF: BOUCHARD
LYNDA STAUB & CLAIRE DEMERY

ipee miy slip and fall on oo in Degember 2005, | have heen the subject of abuse by
three of my children who reside in Manitoba. Prior to that, [ have cvidence that the
Saly was getting atong very well. petting together (or family reunions with all eight

aaryiving children, torw cddings and sogial eyents.

his al! changed whenmy son Andre Bouchurd sought an opportNity o eyict me from my
lome of 50 yrars when | was hospitalized as & result of head injury the back ot my

ead which alimost took my lite twice after 1 fetl upon exiting a chureh when attending 2
funeral.

Based on my [rustration at getting m selt reinstated 1o my home as pet agreciments signed
by these children i Manitoba as well as being told repeatedly that Andy had no time for
qie when [ visited hin al Blights in Portage i order oy o collect mortgage money due
me which he deliberately amitted to register at the lime of the purchase, in addition to the
apreed upon lite estate agreement since registered in Eebruary 2008 by way of caveals
ihis after | was forced 10 engage an atames 1o rgpresent me.

§inee then. 1 have been sul‘»jcclcd to threats by 1.vnda Staub reported of child abuse

if 1 return_to Muanitoba.

Claire Demery by way of a photocopy of a stolen power of attorney reported to
Headinglev, stolen by Andre Bouchard and charged on January 29, 2006, which
charges where staved unfortunately citing “family dispute” giving me the impression that
there is no law against stealing lrom family. which would have prevented more ot the
abuse and manipulation and builving which is still poiny on in order to prey ent me from
asserting my legal rights notto mention peace and erjoymen in 1y reurement,
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I addition, these same partics. arc <l intent on continuing i their attempt to have me

committed to an institution with their lics with respeet fo my heatth which seems to
be the theme of all their ¢alls to me since going on holidays to get away and to allow
iy attorneys time to sort out this sordid pightmare!

Two days prior W suffering the concussion. Land Title records indicate that Andre

Eouchard placed a 31 50.000 mortgage of the homestead, this despite owiny me monics
on the mortgage because Ui was never registered my mortgage on title, All the details
are currently with my lawyers Dennis Smith and Winston Smith of Hook & Smith firm.

| am writing to request an investigation of wrongdoing in three sepurale INSTANCes. namely.

threat by Lynda Staub, inan atempt 1o block my return to Manitoba from
holidavs in States and 13,0 while visiting numerous relatives

. unauthorized use of power of attorney by Claire Demeny 10 close down my
line of credit at the Credit Union in Flie

. theft and destruction of My pOSsEsSsSIONs while | was in the hospital as
documented 1 their own words in cmails and which | found pieces of land title
paperwork huricd in the backyard by Andy Bouchard. (now in my auorney's
possession) the son who initiated all the AMOSILY NOW ongoing amongst some
remaining family members as a result of his refusing 1o honour our agreement at
the time when he approached me o buy the balance of the 100 yeur old
Bouchard homestead which eluded my right to live inmy home for the rest of
my life in peace and quict.

| lind myself the recipient of hate by these three children: Andre Bouchard. first and
forsmost and the behind-the-seenes instigator ol every event that occurred in the past two
years. Lynda Staub who is now embroiled i a Lowsuit oy er iy ex-wife's estate by using
her position at Land Titles o transfer her Mother's Ll into Lier name three days after
having her gravely il mother change her will, which can be confirmed by Robert Van
Sreelunt. of Winnipeg. her now late hushand. 633-3208 and now Claive Demery's truc
colours are showing when she used the stolen power of attorney provided by Andy
Bouchard to ¢lose down my account at the Credit Union in Elie as well as rec uestin
gopies of six months of cellular bills as confirmed by M.T.S. to trv 10 breach the only
daughter who had the wherewithal to come out and rescuc me from the mental
asylum Andy had lingd up for me, as can he contirmed by two psyehiatrsts in Portage
Lo Prairic, This after being told by the Judge in Portage on February | 3 1o get @ mediator.
after this judge voiced his opinion that i wus not an emerpeney move | .M’lc‘uﬂ)__l._lg_hal‘_d
out_of his home. 1 believe that [ was drugged as I do not recall going to court that
morning, the same day that Andre. Claire. Angie. and T ynda moy ed e out of my home
of 50 vears o St Fyustache, This occurred afler everyone. mysell included. spent the
night at Andy Bouchard's in Portage. the night before in urder o attend court.
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@0 Goun Flis No./H' de aossier Cour du Banc o8 la Reine il

(etsmplely gfer ransmisaen lo QUN(PUMEo audbug par W grafls}

Justice of ihe Paace: s Juge de par . JJP B, Harvey Date ! Ootober 31, 2008

| Expiry Date/Qate droxpiration :  Qglobor 31, 2012
BETWEENIENTRE !

Lionel Andre Bouchard

Applicant/Requérant({s

- and/et -
Andre Lionel Bouchard

Raspondent/intimd(s)

FROTECTION ORDER/ORDONNANCE DE PROTECTION

THIS APPLICATICN made by/l A PRESENTE REQUETE. présantee sans préavis par

Lignel Andre Bouchard

tor 8 Frgtection Creder for/ sr vue g'ublenit une oroonnance de protection pour

— wliaoel Andre Bouchard |
and the following miror chilgren:/el les enfants mineyrs guivants ;

NAME/NOM D 0 B /NE(E) LE NAME/NOM ' T DO RINEE) LE
NAME/NOM 00 B INE(E) LE NAMEMNGM D0 8/MNLIE) LE
"~ T RARESOM TORMOOILL | NAMEMNGM : T UHBENEIR 6 '

inade without nplice  #a5 heard this day ava &i¢ cnlenaue avourdhui, /3y 408 Yorg Avenue. WIONREG

Manitoba /au Manitaza,

ON READING the douments filed gnd ON HEARING the APRES AVOIR LU lgs documents déposés et APHES AVDIR
evidence gven, THIG QORDER IS MADE under The Domastic ENT#NDLY ics temoignages, LE TRIBUNAL REND. en vertu
Violence and Stalking At far the protection of de la Lor surfa vinlencs famviale et e harcélement crimingl,

ung orgonnance ce proteclion pout

Liongl Andra Bousha™d

THE RESPONDENT, LE TRIBUNAL ORDONNE A L''NTIME(E). Andre Liana| Boyghard

or @ perod of/po. T un: perigie ge _iyRars ..

, 8halt comply with the fellowing condifional/de

— s o

aspoecter les concihiony suivemes |

e® sonditiona un reveersa)i(voir les conditiona a I'endos}

Domaate Violence. NMiolancg farml ale . E YeslOui ) NoMNon
Faxed/Sant tg! Polica Agensv/Oel,
Tolecopwerenyoyde au Service ou Udlachement de police de .k [3 Yes/Oui :
L WOTTFICATION SENT 10 /NG TIFIGATION ENVOVEE A ! [VARIATION/MODIFICATION P YoaGui |
v ! |ee/velr la Formule MGSZ6 N
TH|S DRDER WILL EE FILED N THE COURT OF DUFEN'S BENCh AT:LA PUESENTE QRDONNAMCE SERA DEPQSEE A _A
COUR DU BANG DE A "EINL AJAL . 408 Yory Avenua vWinmipeo ?
Llet Bphore 241887 Fagsimile Triecopee 9452430 ..l
Trguna: - Caurt Cour AppucaniFequeranier Hespandentintime(e) Feaze OficarAgent de la paix

LlR-'aooauRev. BIOT! om

(Cenifealy of Sarvice 10 be conyiwing an lorwarded 1w OB af (ke soove aadress.
i e cenlical 59 gigrification oan e iamipl ml grvaye 8 13 GBR A ladirsye JUsmenvonnee;
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Marlene Legare
;e .,_,,_‘,__._u,__..,____ e e — __...‘_,..—_._..,___ i i

From: “Marlene Legare" :mlegare@telus.netb

To: "Marleng Legare" <m\egare@te\us.net:-

Sent: June-11-10 11:01 AM

Subject: Fw: Auntie Madeleine Fillion, Room 8, Grace Hospice - if

—

you would like to visit.

tting in your rental car in the
Andy B in the eye &

i

At that 'huddle’ in Dad's Room in St. Eustache Manor (you si
parking 1ot, stalking him), with Andy, Claire, Angie, Linda... 1 DID look
asked him TWICE, in front of Claire & Angie... IF | gy dn rmestiade TR

o sl Eles

o Fanteey 4

H

B TR . iy okl S gl bseand P SRTRAS BTN

him THREE TIMES in front of Claire, Angie, and Dad.. and he

dn't happen. guddenly there were 'things to repair' and it
wasn't 'fit for Dad to live 5 W how convenient. Yet, yes, 1 agree with you, I'm sure he
DIO disregard Dad's well-being & shirk his responsibilities as Landlord to his Tenant (his
own Father???) by not fixing what Dad had asked for over g over again (ie. the shower, &
othar things you mentioned years ago). 1 believe that Andy Bouchard would have been a
wjuim landlord’ even with his own Father. 1 watched him lie & cheat & steal from Dad (his
‘pu-ple gas' from the tanks in the yard, every time Dad left) and 1 know he is a self-serving,

narcissistic abuser.

pinewy v Rt
. 1say again, I asked
GAVE ME HIS WORD. Yet, it di

Do-aen

T e e i e L L

Thank you as well for having so little concern for how 1 was TRAUMATIZED by Andy B until I

finally left at 17! He was never punished for giving me a black eye when I tried to stop him

from beating up on Gerry. You, nor Mom, never stopped him from grabbing my ankles &

| pushing his foot into my crotch, keeping me trapped like that on the floor, completely
helpless, until HE got bored with that physical/sexua\ abuse.

Tkank you, too, for punishing Andy B (NOTU!!) when he peeked from behind the shower

ko curkain at me sponge-bathing, many, many times.., of from the roof of the kitchen into my
BR window as I dressed after dark... and then for coming to my reom & trying to put his
hand up my vagina as 1 slept, TWICE... something I told Mom about, but she, too, did NOT
punish him & only told me 77 T ot A B el ol Tl

Dad, I'm very sorry to have to say that I see him as 'a chip off the old block', in s0 many
L. wilys, especially regarding his lustful, degrading, chauvinistic view of women. 1, all his pals
ir Eliz were well aware of his running around/chasing ckirts/cheating on Ange while they
dated from her age 14 or 15 (&, 1 have no doubt, continuously throughout their marriage

although I have NO proof, so don't go quoting me on THAT, Mars!).

Mo was a PIG. 1 was well-aware of the 'double standard' for HIS behaviour -like you & Mom
letting him have Ange sleep over in his bedroom, weekends, from the time he was 16 or

— 171 Yet, Iwasa rglut’ for staying out 'til midnight??

L Doreen,

(U — e mE——

Lo g Wit =g Ry eoe PUSEA 1S P i b e e sl bm MmA LYmuasrsorny
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Registry Scarch Results http://www jus.gov.mb.ca/Domain/l'ileSearch/SearchByOtherInfo.aspx

Search Criteria

Surname/Company: Bouchard Given Name: Lionel
Lawyer Name: Firm Name:

Registration Start Date: Jan, 1984  Registration End Date: Jun, 2010
Divisions: ALL

Search Results

7 matches found

. FileNumber | RegDate .  ShortTile
08-01-57415 '04-Jul-2008 BOUCHARD, LIONAL A VS BOUCHARD, ANDRE
04-Jul-2008 {BOUCHARD, LIONAL VS BOUCHARD, ANDRE
02-Nov-2009 :BOUCHARD, LIONEL A. VS SLEGERS, MICHAEL B.
71 02-Nov-2009 ‘BOUCHARD, LIONEL A. VS STAUB, LYNDA '
 02-Nov-2009 'BOUCHARD, LIONEL A, VS BOUCHARD, ANDRE L,
; 5 02-Nov-2009 ‘BOUCHARD, LIONEL A. VS DEMERY, CLAIRED.
£.003-01-96817 09-Oct-2003 ‘BOUCHARD, LIONEL VS KILDONAN TREE SERVICE LTD.

1ol 14/06/2010 12:42 PM
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File Details

(C108-01-57415 BOUCHARD, LIONAL A ve BOUCHARD, ANDRE)

Documents Filed (C108-01-57415)

" ioc . Reg Date Court Docurment 0 Notes
O ~ Location :
1 '04-Jul-2008 Wlnnipeg QB S

2 04-Jul-2008 ngnlpeg-QB NDTICE OF MOTION  ‘OF PLAINTIFF, PENDING
(MASTER) LITIGATION ORDER

Manitoba Courts

3 04-Jul-2008 Wlnnlpeg QB AFFIDAVIT 'OF PLAINTIFF, 04JUL2008
4 DB-JUI-ZDGB Wnnlpeg QB DISPOSITION SHEET 5MASTER RING 08JUL2008 :

5 08-Ju-2008 Winnipeg-QB |PENDING LITIGATION MASTER RING 08JUL2008

‘ORDER !
6 21-Jul-2008 Winnipeg-QB 'STATEMENT OF '
\DEFENCE .
Parties (C108-01-57415)
! F'zuty D | Party Name 5 Lawyer
“DEO0 BOUCHARD ANDRE LIONEL .L NC} K‘ L Y P,
F'I..OO‘1 BOUCHARD LIONEL ANDRE SMITH. Q¢ WINHT()NIEM

Full Title of Proceedings (C108-01-57415)

BETWEEN: LIONEL ANDRE BOUCHARD PLAINTIFF, -AND- ANDRE LIONEL BOUCHARD

DEFENDANT.

Court Hearings (C108-01-57415)

'Court Date’ Court  Status Hearing Type 7 Notes

. Time :
;o:sa...Ju|-2oo'a§ 09:30 PENDING MASTER'S UNCONT LIST  (OF PLAINTIFF, PENDING
3 ' (MON - FRI @ 9:30) LITIGATION ORDER
\08-Ju-2008 09:30 PENDING MASTER'S UNCONT LIST  {OF PLAINTIFF, PENDING
e | (MON - FRI @ 9:30) LITIGATION ORDER

Related Files (C108-01-57415)

14/06/2010 12;42 PM
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_File Dictails

File Details

(C108-01-57416 BOUCHARD, LIONAL vs BOUCHARD, ANDRE)

Documents Filed (C108-01-57416)

Doc RegDate | Court | Document Notes
# i Location
1 104-Jul-2008 Wlnmpeg-QB NOTICE OF

§APPLICATION

/QB RULE 60.03 AND 60.09 (SET
'BY SINCLAIR,J. MOT. CRT.
130-JUL-2008)

AFFIDAVIT |

Parties (C108-01-57416)

Party Name

iOF APPLICANT, 04JUL2008

"2 i04-Jul-2008 }Wmmpeg QB
3 04-Ju-2008 ‘Winnipeg-QB AFFIDAVIT | \OF COLLEEN OWEN, 04JUL2008
C 4 ‘04-Jul-2008 :Wlnnlpeg-QB AFFIDAVIT :OF MICHAEL SLEGERS
N : : 25JUN2008
5 14-Ju-2008 Winnipeg-QB MOTION BRIEF
6 15-Jul-2008 ‘Winnipeg-QB AFFIDAVIT 'CARRIE LEE MARIE ALLARD
' : 15JUL2008
. 7 16-Ju-2008 Winnipeg-QB AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE APPLIC & AFFTS ON
IRF : SERVICE JACK BOCK 09JUL2008
"8 16-Ju-2008 ‘Winnipeg-QB DISPOSITION SHEET ‘GREENBERG J, 16JUL2008, ADJ
: ' : 30JUL2008 10AM LIST; MATERIAL
IN RESPONSE TO FILE BY
, ; 21JUL2008
9 21-Ju-2008 Winnipeg-QB AFFIDAVIT 'ANDRE LIONEL BOUCHARD,
: : 21JUL2008
10 30-Ju-2008 Winnipeg-QB DISPOSITION SHEET SINCLAIR, J 30JUL2008 ADJ TO
| ; : 113AUG2008 @ 10:00 AM FOR
; : HEARING
11 ?05—Aug 2008 Wmnlpeg -QB fAF‘PEAL BRIEF OF COLLEEN OWEN
: 12 106-Aug-2008 Winnipeg-QB MOTION BRIEF  OF RESP
i 13 07-Aug-2008 Winnipeg-QB BOOK OF AUTHORITIES APPLICATION FOR
sl ; DOCUMENTS PPOSSESSION
14 12-Aug-2008 Winnipeg-QB CORRESPONDENCE - 'WINSTON F. SMITH, Q.C. -
: FROM 112-AUG-2008 - MOT SET

13-AUG-2008 ADJ SINE DIE

' La'wer B AT -

14/06/2010 12:43 P'1
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File De

http://www _jus.gov.mb.ca/Domain/ FileSearch/SearchResulLaspxn...

APO01 BOUGHARD. LIONEL ANDRE T THL . AWINSTON F
RE0Q1 'BOUCHARD, ANDRE LIONEL
REOD2  BOCK, JACK

Full Title of Proceedings (C108-01-57416)

BETWEEN: LIONEL ANDRE BOUCHARD APPLICANT, -AND- ANDRE LIONEL BOUCHARD
AND JACK BOCK RESPONDENT.

C:ourt Hearings (C108-01-57416)

COUI’t Date COl,lI't " Status Hearing Type N EE Notes
* Time ! : :
”'1'3 ‘Aug-2008 10:00 ADJNODATE (CIVIL CONTESTED QB RULE 60.03 AND 60.09 (SET
4 MOTIONS BY SINCLAIR,J. MOT. CRT.

-30-JUL-2008)Ad] to no date.

20-Ju-2008  10:00  PENDING ‘CIVIL UNCONTESTED QB RULE 60.03 AND 60.09
MOTIONS (10:00)

16-Jul-2008 10 00 ADJOURNED CIVIL 'UNCONTESTED QB RULE 60.03 AND 60.09. Adj K
i MDTIDNS (10 00) from 16-Jul-2008 to 30-Jul-2008

Related Files (C108-01-57416)

Related Files not found

14/06/2010 12:43 M
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M,

- Manitoba Courts

File Details

(C107-01-54821 VAN STEELANT, ROBERT E. vs STAUB, MARY V.M.L.)

Documents Filed (CI07-01-54821)

Dm: Reg Date Court Document Notes
T Location ,
T4 07-Dec-2007 Wmmpeg-QB STATEMENT OF
CLAIM 1 S
2 27-May-2008 Winnipeg-QB iSTATEMENT OF
. 'DEFENCE &
; COUNTERCLAIM
. 3 ;’74 Sep-ZOOB Wmmpeg-QB ‘NOTICE OF THE PLTF HAS APPOINTED LUKE
5 | 'CHANGE OF BERNAS AS LAWYER OF
, LAWYER RECORD-AFF OF SER
£ 7-Jan-2009 Winnipeg-QB NOTICE OF DEF, PENDING LITIGATION ORDER
| MOTION (MASTER)
5 127-Jan-2008 Winnipeg-QB AFFIDAVIT OF MARY YVETTE MONIQUE LUNDA -
: 'STAUB, SE, 23JAN2009
& 29-Jan-2009 Winnipeg-QB gDISPOSITION MASTER RING 29JAN2009 ADJ SINE
. | SHEET ~ DIE
{7 29-Jan-2009 Winnipeg-QB REPLY (TO ST/DEF & ST/DEF TO C/CL)
Pl ] PLTF
.8 10-Feb-2009 Winnipeg-QB NOTICE OF OF THE DEF/PLTFF BY
: MOTION (JUDGE)  COUNTERCLAIM, LEAVE TO AMEND
é ‘THE ST./DEFENCE & '
: , CCOUNTERCLAIM, OTHER RELIEF,
§ 16-Fep-2009 Winnipeg-QB | REQUISITION 'UPDATED ON DOC #3
10" 20-Feb-2009 ‘Winnipeg-QB ‘DISPOSITION ‘GREENBERG J 17FEB2009 ADJ SINE
| SHEET DIE :
11 24-Feb-2009 Winnipeg-QB :DISPOSITION MASTER COOPER 24FEB2009 ADJ
g SHEET SINE DIE
172 25.Feb-2009 Winnipeg-QB ‘AFFIDAVIT ‘OF SAMANTHA JEAN HODGINS
: i 'SWORN 24FEB2009
13 25-Feb-2009 Winnipeg-QB REQUISITION \UPDATE DOC. # 4 BRING MATTER
; 'BACK ON LIST FOR 26-FEB-2009 AT
F 9:30 AM. i
14 ;26-Feb-2009 Winnipeg-QB }AFFIDAVIT QF ;AFF OF SAMANTHA JEAN HODGINS
'SERVICE SWORN 24FEB2009 2 REQS TO

'AMEND ST OF DEF AND

14/06/2010 12:44 PM
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\COUNTERCLAIM AND MTN TO
{OBTAIN PENDING LIT ORDER ON L.

= : 'BERNAS 25FEB2009

" 15 '28-Feb-2009 Winnipeg-QB DISPOSITION MASTER COOPER 26FEB2009

E SHEET 'ORDER TO AMEND AND PLO

. : SIGNED

16 126-Feb-2009 Winnipeg-QB ORDER 'MASTER COOPER 26FEB2009

5 : 'LEAVE TO AMEND ST OF DEF AND

: ' : 'COUNTERCLAIM

{17 i26-Feb-2009 Winnipeg-QB [PENDING MASTER COOPER 26FEB2009

P LITIGATION ORDER-

i 18 ‘01-Apr-2009 ‘Winnipeg-QB @NOTICE IF OF MARY Y.M.L. STAUB

gl 'CHANGE OF

: , LAWYER :

| 19 "02-Jun-2008 Winnipeg-QB INOTICE OF AMENDED $T/DEF & C/CL

: 'REJECTION | : :

|20 12-Jun-2009 Winnipeg-QB | CONSENT ‘AMENDED ST/DEF & C/CL.

|71 :12-Jun-2009 Winnipeg-QB ‘REQUISITION - 'ST/DEF & CICL

A AMENDMENT RN |

"2 12-Jun-2009 Winnipeg-QB ‘AMENDMENT 'ST/DEF & C/CL, BODY

Parties (C107-01-54821)

l-’arty ID Party Name
'DE001 STAUB 'MARY YVETTE MONIQUE LYNDA
F‘I_DO1 VAN STEELANT, ROBERT EDMOND

Full Title of Proceedings (C107-01-54821)

BETWEEN ROBERT EDMOND VAN STEELANT PLAINTIFF, -AND- MARY YVETTE
MONIQUE LYNDA STAUB DEFENDANT.

Court Hearings (C107-01-54821)

: ‘Court Date Court : Status :  Hearing Type Notes

Time |

' 26-Feb-2009' 09:30 ‘PENDING ‘MASTER'S UNCONT IDEF, PENDING LITIGATION ORDER

LIST (MON - FRI @
9:30)

‘24°Feb-2009 09:30 ° PENDING 'MASTER'S UNCONT  DEF, PENDING LITIGATION ORDER

LIST (MON - FRI @
9:30)

24-Feb-2009 09:30 PENDING MASTER'S UNCONT OF THE DEF/PLTFF BY
| ' LIST (MON-FRI @ COUNTERCLAIM, LEAVE TO AMEND

9 30) ‘'THE ST./DEFENCE &
| : : : COUNTERCLAIM, OTHER RELIEF
17-Feb-2008! 10:00 PENDING CIVIL ‘OF THE DEF/PLTFF BY

'UNCONTESTED COUNTERCLAIM, LEAVE TO AMEND |
MOTIONS (10:00)  THE ST./DEFENCE &

14/06/2010 12;44 PM
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'COUNTERCLAIM, OTHER RELIEF,

fzq-.lgm-znog 09:30 'PENDING MASTER'S UNCONT DEF, PENDING LITIGATION ORDER
: . LIST(MON-FRI@
9:30)

Related Files (C107-01-54821)

Related Files not found

Jof3 14/06/2010 12:44 PM
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File No. Cl 08-01-
THE QUEEN'S BENCH
Winnipeg Centre
BETWEEN:
LIONEL ANDRE BOUCHARD,

applicant,
-and -

ANDRE LIONEL BOUCHARD and JACK BOCK,
raspondents,

Application under The Court Of Queen's Bench Act, C.C.8.M. ¢. C280 and the Court of
Queen'’s Bench Rules 60,03 and 60,09

AFFIDAVIT OF MICHAEL BERNARDIS SLEGERS
SWORN THE DAY OF , 2008

HOOK & SMITH
Barristers and Solicitors
201 - 3111 Portage Avenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba
R3K 0W4

Winston F. Smith, Q.C.
Ph: 885-4520
Fax, 837-0846
File No, 110908

P6-18-20€7 1B:55 TAXTIMESOLUTIONS 6844675638 PAGE1B
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File No. Cl 08-01-

THE QUEEN'S BENCH
Winnipeyg Centre
BETWEEN:
LIONEL ANDRE BOUCHARD,
applicant,
- and -

ANDRE LIONEL BOUCHARD and JACK BOCK,
respondents.

Application under The Court Of Queen's Bench Act, C.C.S.M. ¢. C280 and the Court of
Queen's Bench Rules 60.03 and 60.09

AFFIDAVIT OF MICHAEL BERNARDIS SLEGERS

I, MICHAEL BERNARPRIS SLEGERS, of the Town of St. Frangois
Xavier, in the Province of Manitoba, retired,

MAKE OATH AND SAY THAT:

| am a personal friend of the applicant who is presently living with me at my

rasidence at:

7359 Hwy 26 ,
St. Frangois Xavier, MB R3L, 1B§

2 The applicant has been living with me for about two weeks having returned to
Manitoba to live in his home at or near the Town of Elie in the Province of Manitoba,

which home is hereinafter referred to as the “Lionel Bouchard home”,

B6-18-2BE7 12:55 TAXTIMESOLUTIONS 5044675638 PAGELL
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3. | have known the applicant and his family for many, many years and was

shocked at the disrespect many of the children of Lionel Bouchard have

demonstrated towards him, including the respondent, André Lionel Bouchard, after

his release from hospital in February 2006 following his unfortunate accident. |
specifically informed the respondent, André Lionel Bouchard, at that time, that he
was not honouring his father and that |, Michael Bernardis Slegers, would work at

bringing peace among tha family members.

4, in or about the early summer months of 2008, as a result of my expressed

concern for the welfare of the applicant, the respondent, André Lione! Bouchard,

visited me at my residence and informéd me that he was going to fix up the Lionel

Bouchard home so Lionel Bouchard, the applicant, could return to the home to live

and enjoy it as he had prior to his accident in December 2005. The respondent

further confimed that his father would live in the Lionel Bouchard home free of

charge. These commitments were confirmed to me by the respondent, André Lionel

Bouchard, with & handshake after | told him that | would only shake his hand if he

intended to follow through with his commitments as stated herain.

8. | am aware that since sometime after the commitment he made to me as
referred to in paragraph 4 herein, the respondent, André Lionel Bouchard, rented the
Lione! Bouchard home to a resident from, a nearby hotel, a person who | understand

to be Jack Bock.

@6-1B-200T +2:55 TAXTIMESOLUTIONS 68446756838 PAGELR
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g . make this Affidavit bone fide and in support of an Order from this
Honourable Court restoring possession of the Lionel Bouchard home to my friend,
t-e applicant, Lionel André Bouchard.
SWORN before me at the )
of _in the Province of )
Mamitoba, this day of ) :
JJane, 2008. ) Michael Bemardls Slegers
_1 wWing:on F. Smith
A Notary Public in and for the
'l fmvince of Manitoba
.
h
E
b
b
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J— e
e
-
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